502163027 12/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chih-Chiang KAO	12/12/2012
Chun-Tai YEN	12/12/2012
I-Lin LIU	12/12/2012
Chih-Chieh LIN	12/12/2012
Ren-Dar YANG	12/12/2012
Hung-Sheng CHIU	12/12/2012
Yu-Shiang HUNG	12/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTITUTE FOR INFORMATION INDUSTRY	
Street Address:	11th Fl., No. 106, Ho-Ping E. Rd., Sec. 2	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13713114

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032058050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 205-8000

mailroom@bskb.com, brian.olive@bskb.com Email: Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 747

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0941-2687PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **BRIAN OLIVE**

Total Attachments: 2

502163027

source=2012-12-11 Assignment 0941-2687PUS1#page1.tif source=2012-12-11 Assignment 0941-2687PUS1#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 029469 FRAME: 0573

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chih-Chiang KAO, Chun	
Chih-Chieh LIN, Ren-Dar YANG, Hung-Sheng	
hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented or	
as described and set forth in the below identified applicati	
REMOTE MONITORING SYSTEMS AND REL	ATED METHODS AND RECORDING
Title: MEDIUMS USING THE SAME	
Executed on: 2012.12.12	
WHEREAS, INSTITUTE FOR INFORMATION	
106, Ho-Ping E. Rd., Sec. 2, Taipei,	Taiwan, R.O.C. hereinafter
referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring .	ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said
invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent w	
	,
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY	CONCERN: Be it known that for
good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is l	
Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by	
and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's succ	
rights, title and interest in and to the said invention	
improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent w	•
same in the United States, the said interest to be held an	d enjoyed by said Assignee as fully
and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by	y said Assignor had this Assignment
and transfer not been made, to the full end and term o	
granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation	
conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.	on in whole of in part, substitution,
conversion, reissue, protongation of extension thereof.	
A . C . d	1
Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/t	
Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with A	
application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknow	
papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for	the reissue thereof, and instruments
of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such	other acts as Assignee lawfully may
request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said inve	ention and improvement, and to vest
title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors an	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The mercia in sura ribbi Sires, or ribbi Sires & surespect with	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have	signed his/her/their name(s) on the
	signed mis/non/dien manie(b) on the
date(s) indicated.	
dash - darana kan	2012.12.12
Chih-chiang KAO	Date
CHIN-CHIANG NAC	Dare
Chun-Tai you	2012 12 12
Chun-Tai Yen Jou	2012.12.12 Date

Application SN: 13/713,114 filed on December 13, 2012 Attorney Docket No. 0941-2687PUS1

ASSIGNMENT

I-LIN LIV	2012.12.12
I-Lin LIU	Date
Chih-Chieh LIN	2012.12.12
Chih-Chieh LIN	Date
RD Y	2012.12.12
Ren-Dar YANG	Date
Thine-sheng chin	2012.12.12
Hing-Sheng CIVIU	Date
1	
history.	2012.12.12
Yu-Shiang HUNG	